
February 2026 Services as at 06/01/2026

Day & Date, 

Name & colour

Time Service Readings

Related not Continuous

Church / Location

Sun 01 Feb 9.30 Holy Communion & Sunday 

School

1 Kings 17.8-16; Psalm 36.5-

10; 1 Corinthians 1.18-31; 

John 2.1-11   Candlemas: 

Psalm 24.[1-6] 7-end; 

Malachi 3.1-5; Hebrews 

2.14-end; Luke 2.22-40

Harpsden

Sun 01 Feb 11.00 Holy Communion Dunsden

Wed 04 Feb 10.00 Holy Communion w. 

Wholeness & Healing

Mark 6.1-6a Harpsden

Sun 08 Feb 9.30 Morning Praise & Sunday 

School

Genesis 1.1 - 2.3; Psalm 

136 or Psalm 136.1-9,23-

26; Romans 8.18-25; 

Matthew 6.25-34

Harpsden

Sun 08 Feb 11.00 Candlemas Holy Communion See above for Candlemas Shiplake

Wed 11 Feb 10.00 Holy Communion Mark 7.14-23 Harpsden

Sun 15 Feb 9.30 Holy Communion & Sunday 

School

Exodus 24.12-18; Psalm 2 

or Psalm 99; 2 Peter 1.16-

21; Matthew 17.1-9 

Harpsden

Sun 15 Feb 11.00 Holy Communion Dunsden

Sun 15 Feb 15.00 3rd Sunday at 3 Shiplake

Wed 18 Feb 10.00 Holy Communion with Ashes Joel 2.1-2,12-17 or Isaiah 

58.1-12; Psalm 51.1-18; 2 

Corinthians 5.20b - 6.10; 

Matthew 6.1-6,16-21 or 

John 8.1-11

Harpsden

Sun 22 Feb 10.00 Benefice Holy Communion 

with Wholeness & Healing and 

Sunday School

Genesis 2.15-17; 3.1-7; 

Psalm 32; Romans 5.12-19; 

Matthew 4.1-11

Harpsden

Sun 22 Feb Snowdrop Sunday Dunsden

Wed 25 Feb 10.00 Holy Communion Luke 11.29-32 Harpsden

Please note that the Shiplake and Dunsden services have been combined as follows:

Sun 01-Feb 11.00 Holy Communion at Dunsden (No service at Shiplake)

Sun 08-Feb 11.00 Holy Communion at Shiplake (No service at Dunsden)

(1) Epiphany 4 - White         [Candlemas on 2nd February - Gold or White]

(2) 2nd Before Lent - Green

(3) Sunday next before Lent - Green

Ash Wednesday - Purple or Lent array

(4) Lent 1 - Purple or Lent array


